
 5 1 7   E a s t.  B l v d .   S u i t e #1 0 0      C h a r l o t t e ,  N C  2 8 2 0 3       P h o n e : 7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 2 6 9 9       F a x :   7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 9 3 9 

RIDGE SPRING – MONETTA / PHASE ONE 

NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING 

Final Report 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 5 1 7   E a s t.  B l v d .   S u i t e #1 0 0      C h a r l o t t e ,  N C  2 8 2 0 3       P h o n e : 7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 2 6 9 9       F a x :   7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 9 3 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT 

RIDGE SPRING – MONETTA / PHASE ONE 

NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING 
 
 

1. SUMMARY: Contractors finishing punch list items  

 OSF inspection complete, no return trip needed 

 Canopy extension to High School still needed, this item added late in project 

 

 

 

2. PROJECT SCHEDULE:  

 Notice to Proceed: February 20, 2013  

 Substantial Completion: July 22nd- actual date  

 

 

 

 

 



 5 1 7   E a s t.  B l v d .   S u i t e #1 0 0      C h a r l o t t e ,  N C  2 8 2 0 3       P h o n e : 7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 2 6 9 9       F a x :   7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 9 3 9 

 

 

 

 

 

3. PROJECT ACCOUNTING: 

 Original Contract Sum: $7,063,000.00 

 Net Change by Change Orders: $145,126.00 

 Contract Sum to Date: $7,208,126.00 

 Completion as of last pay period  94%  $6,828,099.00 

 

 

 

 

 

4. APPROVED CHANGES: 

a. Canopy extension to the High School   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:  8-8-14 

 

 

 
 

William Ashlin, AIAI, CSI      ALR Architecture 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 



 5 1 7   E a s t.  B l v d .   S u i t e #1 0 0      C h a r l o t t e ,  N C  2 8 2 0 3       P h o n e : 7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 2 6 9 9       F a x :   7 0 4 . 3 4 8 . 9 3 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


